





Consultant services for "Expansion of the University of Namibia (UNAM), Katima Mulilo Campus".

Deadline: 26.09. 2016, 12:00hrs Namibian time (GMT+1)

Country: Namibia

Ref-N°: BMZ ID 2015 67 015

Prequalification / expression of interest

Ref.: International open tender for consultant services in "Expansion of the University of Namibia (UNAM), Campus Katima Mulilo"

Tenderer: University of Namibia (UNAM), Windhoek, Namibia.

The project is co-funded by the German Ministry of Economic Cooperation and Development (BMZ) through KfW Development Bank

Project measures: The project targets the expansion of the University of Namibia (UNAM), Katima Mulilo Campus, for the Department of Wildlife Management and Ecotourism (DWME) in the following areas:

Component 1) development of a master plan for the Katima Mulilo campus, architectural design and implementation of building infrastructure including equipment as an extension,

Component 2) revision/development of the curricula, development and implementation of innovative training and teaching components, establishment of research activities (at MSc and PhD level) and international research networks.

Requested Consultant services: assist UNAM to implement the two above mentioned components 1) and 2) during an estimated implementation period of 6 years, ideally from 2017 to 2022.

The prequalification of experienced Consultants is subject to the regulations contained in the <u>"Guidelines for Assignment of</u> Consultants in Financial Cooperation Projects" (refer to

homepage of KfW Development Bank <u>www.kfw-entwicklungsbank.de</u>).

The contract will be awarded to an independent consultant firm or a consortium of two or three partners with proven experience in architectural design, building management and development of tertiary level learning. Ideally, the Consultant should have experience in Wildlife Management and Ecotourism in the region of southern Africa, and a minimum annual turnover of EUR 1.200.000. For further information, please contact Mr. Björn Hartmann @: hartmann.kerrybox@gmail.com.